Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  □ County Clerk County of: Orange County Address: 601 North Ross Street Santa Ana, CA 92701	From: Public Agency: City of Laguna Beach Address: 505 Forest Ave. Laguna Beach, CA 92651 Contact: Mike Rohde Phone: (949) 464-6683 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2019099024
Project Title: Fuel Breaks in FMZ 23-Canyon Acres and F	FMZ 24-Laguna Canyon
Project Applicant: City of Laguna Beach	
Project Location (include county): East of SR 133 from Ca	nyon Acres Dr. to El Toro Rd., Orange County
Project Description:	
Create fuel management zone (FMZ) 23 (16 acres) and F Drive and Laguna Canyon Road in Laguna Beach. Goatvegetation load in 100-foot wide sections to reduce the ris majority of perennial root systems would remain to minim	grazing and hand crews would reduce or clear sk of wildfire threat to existing structures. The ize erosion in erosion-prone areas.
This is to advise that the City of Laguna Beach (■ Lead Agency or □ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on <u>Jan. 8, 2020</u> and has made th (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cor 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the p	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It is not adopted for this project.  It is adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responegative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  http://www.lagunabeachclty.net/cityhall/cd/planning/ceqa  Signature (Public Agency):  Date Recei	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JAN 1583 2077 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



CITY NATIONAL BANK

16-1606/1220

66238

CHECK DATE

January 10, 2020

PAY

Two Thousand Four Hundred Six and 75/100 Dollars

**AMOUNT** 

TO

CA Dept of Fish and Wildlife P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090 AMICOINT

2,406.75

"OSS 238" "1122015066" 224" 155840"



Check Date: 1/10/2020

66238

Invoice Number	Date	Voucher	Amount	Discounts	Previous Pay	Net Amount
3473 NOD	1/10/2020	000000041073	2,406.75		· .	2,406.75
CA Dept of Fish and Wildlife		TOTAL	2,406.75			2,406.75
City National Bank	1	2.0148				

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JAN 13 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



January 10, 2020

State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination for Fuel Breaks in FMZ 23-Canyon Acres and FMZ 24-Laguna Canyon: Laguna Canyon Unified Fuel Modification and Habitat Restoration Project (State Clearinghouse No. 2019099024).

The City of Laguna Beach is submitting a Notice of Determination (NOD) per State CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 for the Fuel Breaks in Fuel Modification Zone 23-Canyon Acres and Fuel Modification Zone 24-Laguna Canyon: Laguna Canyon Unified Fuel Modification and Habitat Restoration Project. The project was approved on January 8, 2020.

Attached is the completed NOD and a copy of the 2020 California Department of Fish and Wildlife filing fee check, which has been filed with the Orange County Clerk-Recorder.

Per State CEQA Guidelines Section 15075(f), please post for a period of at least 30 days.

Thank you,

Lisa Blewitt CEQA Project Manager

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE